

MAT SUIT 127 OF 2025
Reg. no. 127 of 2025

Sri Suraj Thapa Petitioner
-Vs-
Smt. Mandira Pradhan Respondent

Order no. 02
Dated 17.03.26

Today is fixed for appearance of both parties.
Petitioner files hazira through Ld. Lawyer.
Respondent takes no steps.
P.O. is leave on duty for S.I.R.
Ld. ADJ 1st Court Darjeeling is in-charge.
Hence the case is adjourned for the end of justice.
Fix **02.04.26** for appearance of both sides.

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Darjeeling (I/C)