

**MAT SUIT 127 OF 2025**  
**Reg. no. 127 of 2025**

**Smt. Mandira Pradhan ..... Petitioner**  
**-Vs-**  
**Sri Suraj Thapa ..... Respondent.**

Order no. 03  
Dated 02.04.26

Today is fixed for appearance of both parties.  
Petitioner is present by filing hazira.  
The Ld. Lawyer for the petitioner files requisites alongwith  
P. Fee of Rs. 2/-.  
Let it be kept with the record.  
Issue the same.  
BC-II is directed to issue requisites at once.  
Hence the case is adjourned for the end of justice.  
Fix **30.05.26** for appearance of both sides.

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,  
2<sup>nd</sup> Court, Darjeeling