

MAT SUIT 127 of 2025
Reg. no. 127 of 2025

Smt. Mandira Pradhan Petitioner
-Vs-
Sri Suraj ThapaRespondent

Order no. 06
Dated 21.07.26

Today is fixed for SR/AD/appearance.
Petitioner is present by filing hazira through Ld. Advocate.
Petitioner already filed requisites but could not served by the
process server due to non availability of respondent at the house.
Petitioner is directed to file the requisites in meantime.
The case is adjourned for the end of justice.
Fix **30.09.26** for SR/AD/appearance.
Parties are directed to remain present on the date positively.

Addl. Dist. & Sessions Judge,
2nd Court, Darjeeling.